

WRD Miscellaneous Services FY20 (Unscheduled Repairs)

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7612

Project No.: 20028-121

Bid Date: 03/10/2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	1	\$422,300.00*	8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773
			Surety-5% bond -->	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company			Travelers Casualty & Surety Company
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	GENERAL						
G-1.1	Mobilization - Delayed Response	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
G-1.2	Mobilization - Immediate Response	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
G-1.3	Performance & Payment Bond and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control - Minor/Residential	5	DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
G-2.2	Traffic Control - FDOT, County or City Arterial/Collector	5	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
G-2.3	Traffic Control - Variable Message Board	10	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
G-3.2	Excavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	20	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
G-4.1	Select Fill Material	20	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding	100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
G-6.1	Concrete, Type I	10	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
G-7.1	Flowable Fill	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
G-9.1	Temporary Sheeting	500	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
G-9.2	Trench Box	10	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
G-9.3	Sheeting Left in Place	100	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
G-12.1	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts 0-9'	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
G-12.2	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts 9-15'	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
G-12.3	Well Point Dewatering - Initial, Cuts Deeper than 15'	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
G-13.1	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts 0-9'	60	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
G-13.2	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts 9-15'	60	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
G-13.3	Well Point Dewatering - Additional, Cuts Deeper than 15'	30	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
G-20.1	Site Supervisor Hourly	30	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
G-20.2	Foreman Hourly	60	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
G-20.3	Operator Hourly	80	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
G-20.4	Truck Driver Hourly	40	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
G-20.5	Pipe Layer Hourly	80	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
G-20.6	Laborer Hourly	160	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
G-20.11	Site Supervisor Overtime Hourly	8	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00

WRD Miscellaneous Services FY20 (Unscheduled Repairs)

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7612

Project No.: 20028-121

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid Date: 03/10/2020

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				6855 102nd Ave. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	1	\$422,300.00*	8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773
			Surety-5% bond -->	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
					2	\$461,320.00*	
G-20.12	Foreman Overtime Hourly	16	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00
G-20.13	Operator Overtime Hourly	24	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
G-20.14	Truck Driver Overtime Hourly	12	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
G-20.15	Pipe Layer Overtime Hourly	24	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
G-20.16	Laborer Overtime Hourly	60	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
G-30.1	Foreman Truck with Tools	40	HR	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
G-30.2	Job Truck with Tools	120	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
G-30.3	Tractor Trailer Heavy Transport	20	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
G-30.4	Tractor Trailer Light Transport	20	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
G-30.5	Track Hoe (up to 100hp)	30	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
G-30.6	Track Hoe (101 to 170hp)	20	HR	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
G-30.7	Track Hoe (171hp and up)	20	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
G-30.8	Rubber Tire Backhoe	20	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
G-30.9	Wheel Loader (up to 150hp)	30	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
G-30.10	Wheel Loader (151hp and up)	30	HR	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
G-30.11	Track Type Tractor (up to 100hp)	20	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
G-30.12	Track Type Tractor (101hp and up)	20	HR	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
G-30.13	Dump Truck (tandem)	30	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
G-30.14	Plate Tamp	20	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
G-30.15	3" Trash Pump	40	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
G-30.16	4" Double Diaphragm Pump	40	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
G-30.17	Air Compressor (125cfm min.)	40	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
	MISCELLANEOUS						
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barrier	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
M-7.3	Baled Hay	10	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
M-12.1	Fence Removal	250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
M-12.2	Fence Removal and Replacement	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
M-12.3	Temporary Fencing	250	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	--	--	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00

WRD Miscellaneous Services FY20 (Unscheduled Repairs)

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7612

Project No.: 20028-121

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid Date: 03/10/2020

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Rowland, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$422,300.00*	2	\$461,320.00*
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
SURFACE RESTORATION							
C-1	Base Material	20	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
C-2	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	10	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-3	Brick Pavement	40	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb	50	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-4.4	Granite, Precast, or Stone Curb	50	LF	\$ 10.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
C-5.1	Concrete Sidewalk	30	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
C-5.2	Sidewalk Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
C-6	Hexblock Sidewalk	30	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
C-7.1	Asphalt Driveway	30	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
C-7.2	Concrete Driveway	30	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
C-8.1	Sodding	200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
C-8.2	Seeding, Bahia	200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL:					\$ 422,300.00		\$ 461,320.00
BID TABULATION SUMMARY							
CONTRACT BASE BID TOTAL				\$422,300.00*		\$461,320.00*	

*Actual blanket purchase agreements will be based on St. Petersburg City Council award. This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices.

 Matthew Wilson Date:
 Project Manager

 Diana Smilova, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Brijesh Prayman 3/30/2020
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENW SP Date:
 Director, Engineering & Capital Improvements